

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 22468

Counties: MONMOUTH

Letting Date: November 07, 2024

District(s): S4

Call Order: 468

Project(s): NHP-0035(336)

Contract Time: 12/31/25 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Maintenance Bridge Fender Installation 2022-1

Line No / Item ID Item Description			(1) EMPIRE CONSTRUCTION & PROPERTY MANAGEMENT GROUP, INC.		(2) AGATE CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		(3) MARBRO, INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	Roadway		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0001	151006M	1.000	67,017.35000	67,017.35	20,000.00000	20,000.00	35,000.00000	35,000.00
	PERFORMANCE BOND AND PAYMENT BOND	DOLL						
0002	154003P	(1)	193,423.66000	193,423.66	1,976,000.00000	1,976,000.00	671,416.00000	671,416.00
	MOBILIZATION	LS						
0003	201003P	(1)	29,243.94000	29,243.94	250,000.00000	250,000.00	250,000.00000	250,000.00
	CLEARING SITE	LS						
0004	159027M	4.000	1,096.65000	4,386.60	3,000.00000	12,000.00	5,000.00000	20,000.00
	ARROW BOARD, 4' X 8'	U						
0005	159030M	4.000	2,193.30000	8,773.20	3,000.00000	12,000.00	25,000.00000	100,000.00
	PORTABLE VARIABLE MESSAGE SIGN	U						



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 22468

Counties: MONMOUTH

Letting Date: November 07, 2024

District(s): S4

Call Order: 468

Project(s): NHP-0035(336)

Contract Time: 12/31/25 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Maintenance Bridge Fender Installation 2022-1

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) EMPIRE CONSTRUCTION & PROPERTY MANAGEMENT GROUP, INC.		(2) AGATE CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		(3) MARBRO, INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	Roadway	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0006 159141M	1,000.000	158.41000	158,410.00	100.00000	100,000.00	110.00000	110,000.00
TRAFFIC DIRECTOR, FLAGGER	HOUR						
0007 159012M	800.000	24.37000	19,496.00	20.00000	16,000.00	20.00000	16,000.00
CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	SF						
0008 159006M	100.000	57.27000	5,727.00	80.00000	8,000.00	90.00000	9,000.00
DRUM	U						
0009 159108M	4.000	6,701.74000	26,806.96	4,000.00000	16,000.00	22,000.00000	88,000.00
TRAFFIC CONTROL TRUCK WITH MOUNTED CRASH CUSHION	U						
0010 159009M	500.000	24.37000	12,185.00	15.00000	7,500.00	30.00000	15,000.00
TRAFFIC CONE	U						



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 22468

Counties: MONMOUTH

Letting Date: November 07, 2024

District(s): S4

Call Order: 468

Project(s): NHP-0035(336)

Contract Time: 12/31/25 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Maintenance Bridge Fender Installation 2022-1

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) EMPIRE CONSTRUCTION & PROPERTY MANAGEMENT GROUP, INC.		(2) AGATE CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		(3) MARBRO, INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	Roadway	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0011 159003M	52.000	243.70000	12,672.40	150.00000	7,800.00	175.00000	9,100.00
BREAKAWAY BARRICADE	U						
Section Totals:			\$538,142.11		\$2,425,300.00		\$1,323,516.00



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 22468

Counties: MONMOUTH

Letting Date: November 07, 2024

District(s): S4

Call Order: 468

Project(s): NHP-0035(336)

Contract Time: 12/31/25 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Maintenance Bridge Fender Installation 2022-1

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) EMPIRE CONSTRUCTION & PROPERTY MANAGEMENT GROUP, INC.		(2) AGATE CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		(3) MARBRO, INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002	Non-Participating	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0012 152015P	1.000	5,483.24000	5,483.24	15,000.00000	15,000.00	1.00000	1.00
POLLUTION LIABILITY INSURANCE DOLL							
Section Totals:			\$5,483.24		\$15,000.00		\$1.00



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 22468

Counties: MONMOUTH

Letting Date: November 07, 2024

District(s): S4

Call Order: 468

Project(s): NHP-0035(336)

Contract Time: 12/31/25 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Maintenance Bridge Fender Installation 2022-1

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) EMPIRE CONSTRUCTION & PROPERTY MANAGEMENT GROUP, INC.		(2) AGATE CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		(3) MARBRO, INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0003	Construction Engineering	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0013 155033M	12.000	3,046.25000	36,555.00	3,250.00000	39,000.00	8,000.00000	96,000.00
FIELD OFFICE TYPE E MAINTENANCE	MO						
0014 155015M	1.000	24,979.20000	24,979.20	40,000.00000	40,000.00	128,000.00000	128,000.00
FIELD OFFICE TYPE E SET UP	U						
Section Totals:			\$61,534.20		\$79,000.00		\$224,000.00

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 22468

Counties: MONMOUTH

Letting Date: November 07, 2024

District(s): S4

Call Order: 468

Project(s): NHP-0035(336)

Contract Time: 12/31/25 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Maintenance Bridge Fender Installation 2022-1

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) EMPIRE CONSTRUCTION & PROPERTY MANAGEMENT GROUP, INC.		(2) AGATE CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		(3) MARBRO, INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0005	Bridge			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0015	162006P (1) VIBRATION MONITORING LS	24,369.95000	24,369.95	25,000.00000	25,000.00	200,000.00000	200,000.00
0016	158048M 690.000 FLOATING TURBIDITY BARRIER, TYPE 3 LF	18.55000	12,799.50	42.00000	28,980.00	100.00000	69,000.00
0017	511019M 2.000 TIDE CLEARANCE GAUGE U	2,437.00000	4,874.00	25,000.00000	50,000.00	50,000.00000	100,000.00
0018	MMG038M 996.000 POLYMER STRUCTURAL PILE 36- Inch Diameter LF	1,106.77000	1,102,342.92	1.00000	996.00	3,000.00000	2,988,000.00
0019	MMG039M 1,188.000 POLYMER STRUCTURAL WALE 12 inch x 12 inch LF	555.00000	659,340.00	650.00000	772,200.00	1,200.00000	1,425,600.00

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 22468

Counties: MONMOUTH

Letting Date: November 07, 2024

District(s): S4

Call Order: 468

Project(s): NHP-0035(336)

Contract Time: 12/31/25 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Maintenance Bridge Fender Installation 2022-1

Line No / Item ID Item Description			(1) EMPIRE CONSTRUCTION & PROPERTY MANAGEMENT GROUP, INC.		(2) AGATE CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		(3) MARBRO, INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0005	Bridge		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0020	750052P	(1)	6,092.49000	6,092.49	40,000.00000	40,000.00	85,000.00000	85,000.00
	GROUNDING AND BONDING SYSTEM	LS						
0021	703034P	1.000	78,686.30000	78,686.30	200,000.00000	200,000.00	100,000.00000	100,000.00
	NAVIGATIONAL LIGHTING SYSTEM Fender with Solar	U						
0022	703018M	1.000	18,255.53000	18,255.53	10,000.00000	10,000.00	80,000.00000	80,000.00
	LUMINAIRE	U						
0023	703034P	1.000	137,393.49000	137,393.49	120,000.00000	120,000.00	120,000.00000	120,000.00
	NAVIGATIONAL LIGHTING SYSTEM Bridge Mounted	U						
0024	158072M	1.000	609.25000	609.25	1,000.00000	1,000.00	2,000.00000	2,000.00
	OIL ONLY EMERGENCY SPILL KIT, TYPE 1	U						



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 22468

Counties: MONMOUTH

Letting Date: November 07, 2024

District(s): S4

Call Order: 468

Project(s): NHP-0035(336)

Contract Time: 12/31/25 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Maintenance Bridge Fender Installation 2022-1

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) EMPIRE CONSTRUCTION & PROPERTY MANAGEMENT GROUP, INC.		(2) AGATE CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		(3) MARBRO, INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Section Totals:			\$2,044,763.43		\$1,248,176.00		\$5,169,600.00
Contract Totals			\$2,649,922.98		\$3,767,476.00		\$6,717,117.00
Cost Plus Time Totals			\$2,649,922.98		\$3,767,476.00		6,717,117.00

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum



Vendor Ranking

Call Order: 468 **Contract ID:** 22468 **Counties:** MONMOUTH
Letting Date: November 07, 2024 10:00 AM **District(s):** S4
Contract Time: 12/31/25 COMPLETION DATE
Contract Description: Maintenance Bridge Fender Installation 2022-1 **Project(s):** NHP-0035(336)

Rank	Vendor Name	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	EMPIRE CONSTRUCTION & PROPERTY MANAGEMENT GROUP, INC.	\$2,649,922.98	100.00%
2	AGATE CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.	\$3,767,476.00	142.17%
3	MARBRO, INC.	\$6,717,117.00	253.48%

THE ABOVE IS AN EXACT TRANSCRIPT OF THE ORIGINAL BID PROPOSAL, EXCEPT THAT ERRORS, IF ANY, IN EXTENSION AND ADDITIONS HAVE BEEN CORRECTED.